RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approving Design and Placement of New Sign for Kitt Peak National Observatory and the Flying of the Tohono O'odham Nation and Schuk Toak District Flags)

RESOLUTION NO. 10-197

1	WHEREAS,	Kitt Peak National Observatory has proposed placing a new sign at the junction of
2		State Routes 86 and 386, within the Arizona Department of Transportation ("ADOT"
3		right-of-way, which would make clear that the Observatory is located on the land o
4		the Tohono O'odham Nation; and
5	WHEREAS,	the director of Kitt Peak National Observatory reviewed the proposed design of the
6		new sign with the Schuk Toak District Council on December 30, 2008, and the Distric
7		Council has provided its approval in Schuk Toak District Resolution No. ST-12-30-08
8		116 which is attached to this resolution; and
9	WHEREAS,	the Schuk Toak District Council has also approved the flying of the District flag on the district
10		$grounds\ of the\ Observatory\ in\ Schuk\ Toak\ District\ Council\ Resolution\ No.\ ST-12-30-08-100000000000000000000000000000000$
11		117; and
12	WHEREAS,	Kitt Peak National Observatory has incorporated suggestions provided by Schuk Toakser and Schuk To
13		District Council members into the design and color of the sign; and
14	WHEREAS,	Kitt Peak National Observatory has also requested permission to fly the flag of the
15		Tohono O'odham Nation on the grounds of the Observatory; and
16	WHEREAS,	the Natural Resources Committee has reviewed the new sign proposal and
17		recommends approval by the Legislative Council; and
18	WHEREAS,	the Cultural Preservation Committee has reviewed the new sign proposal and the
19		Tohono O'odham Nation flag proposal, and recommends approval by the Legislative
20		Council.
21	WHEREAS,	the Schuk Toak District Council has also approved the flying of the district flag on the
22		grounds of the Observatory by Schuk Toak District Council Resolution No. ST-12-3-08-1000 cm cm
23		116.
24	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council approves the
25		design of the new sign for Kitt Peak National Observatory to be placed at the junction
26		of StateRoutes86and386withintheADOTright-of-way, andapprovestheflyingoftheapproximately a constraint and approves the flyingoftheapproximately approves the flyingoftheapproximately approximately approxima
27		Tohono O'odham Nation flag and the Schuk Toak District flag on the grounds of the
28		Kitt Peak National Observatory.
29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36	of JUNE, 20: 449.60[05] I VI, Section O'odham N	ing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the <u>08TH</u> Day <u>10</u> at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of <u>2,145.90</u> FOR; <u>-0-</u> AGAINST: NOT VOTING; and <u>[03]</u> ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article 11 (j) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono ation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - irs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48

RESOLUTION NO. <u>10-197</u> (Approving Design and Placement Tohono O'odham Nation and Sch	t of New Sign for Kitt Peak National Observatory and the Flying o uk Toak District Flags)
Page 2 of 2	,
3 ·	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
	$\Delta / \Delta = 0$
	1.011 pm 1922
	Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman
	Verion M. Jose, Legislative Chairman
	$\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$, 2010
ATTEST:	
/ Vic. 11/1	
Manual	
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secr	
11 day of June	2010
day of	, 2010.
Said Resolution was submitted	for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'od
Nation on the day of	f June 2010 at 4.7 o'clock, f. ection 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effe
pursuant to the provisions of Se	ection 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effe
upon his approval or upon his	s failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hou
submittal.	
 	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
	$\alpha / 1 \alpha$
	1/24/mm (Do)
	Verlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman
	verion w. jose, negistative chariman
	on the <u>21 of</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2010
[/] APPROVED	on the <u>diame</u> , 2010
DISAPPROVED	at <u>9://</u> o'clock, <u>A</u> .M.
DISMIT NOTES	h h
	1/4 /4
	NED NOR K ÍS,) R., ČHAIRMÁN TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
	TOHONO O ODIIAM MATION
Returned to the Legislative Sec	
2010 at	10:02 o'clock, <u>A</u> .M.
, 2010, at	10 - 1/ - O CLOCKY VO MAL
Wanellala	
Evonne Wilson, Legislative Sec	retary
210223 1121-1-1-1	

ACTION: APPROVING DESIGN AND PLACEMENT OF NEW SIGN FOR KITT PEAK NATIONAL OBSERVATORY AND THE

FLYING OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION AND SCHUK TOAK DISTRICT FLAGS

MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN LORRAINE EILER

DATE: J

JUNE 08, 2010

DISTRICT	LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES	# OF VOTES	FOR	AGAINST	NOT VOTING	ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 198.7	1. WAVALENE ROMERO (Nicholas Jose) 2. MARY LOPEZ	99.35 99.35	x x			
SELLS 449.6	1. KIMBERLY LISTO () 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL	224.80			X X	
SCHUK TOAK	1. FRANCES B. CONDE	79.50	X			
159.0	(Fredrick Jose) 2. LINDA PARLEY (Agnes Joaquin)	79.50	X			
SAN XAVIER 204.7	1. FELICIA NUÑEZ	102.35	x x		X	
20707	2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON (Eugene Enis)	102.35			A	
SAN LUCY 187.1	1. LORRAINE EILER () 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ()	93.55	x x			X
PISINEMO 184.5	CHESTER ANTONE (Tony Murrietta) EDWARD MANUEL (Gerald Fayuant)	92.25 92.25	x x		x	
HICKIWAN 174.5	1. MICHELLE ORTEGA () 2. SANDRA ORTEGA ()	87.25 87.25	x x			x
GU VO 206.3	1. GRACE MANUEL () 2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent) (Angela Ortiz) (Present)	103.15 103.15	x x			
GU ACHI 230.1	1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL	115.05 115.05	x x			x
CHUKUT KUK 277.0	1. ETHEL GARCIA (Sara Mae Williams) 2. VERLON M. JOSE ()	138.50 138.50	x x		x	
BABOQUIVARI 324.0	1. FRANCES MIGUEL (Roberta Harvey) 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE (Vernon Smith)	162.0 162.0	X X	,-		
	TOTAL	2,595.50	2,145.90	-0-	449.60 [05]	[03]